FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 01 JuL 19 PMI12: L

SHERMAN DIVISION |
CLERK, U.S, BANKRUPTCY
N ) ~CUURT
) s‘(_lAMEPUTY
MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION ) CASE NO. 00-40732
NETWORK, INC. ) (CHAPTER 7)
)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: ?/ 2 4! ol

o~
L

Joyce W_Xindauer, Trustee —~

REKKEAKEKRKEKAAKKIRKRAAKAAAKKRAKRAAKRARR R KRR IR AR IR A AR AR AR Ak Ak kkhkkhhkhkkkix

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: /7-y0-0/

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

o S




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION )) CASE NO. 00-40732
NETWORK, INC. ) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. ;

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a

division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.
6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: G/ 2 ‘/,/0/

12940 Preston Road, Suite #1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A

B.

RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

(D
@
€)
)

Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Priority Creditors

Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$3,143.97

$ 000

$ 000
$ 0.00
$ 000
0.00

$3.143.97



%80°8

a3ANDISNN A0
a3¥3A023Y LN3J¥3d

%0L %09 %0S %0F %0€ %0Z %0l %0

I
'

‘SINIWWOD

10'066°L 62°L2L've
daivd aamov
SWIVTO a3¥N23SNN SWIVID d3yND3SNN
%000 000 (D13 'HO193Ad OL NYNLIYYIHLO
%E0'29 10°0G6'L Aivd SWIV1D a34nd3SNN
%000 000 Adivd SWIVID ALINOINd
%000 000 aivd SWIV1D a3ynd3s
%000 000 S1S09 H3LdVHD HOINd
%000 000 (013 ‘SaIXVL)SASNIAIXT 31Vv.1S3
%000 000 S1S02 1YN0D
%000 000 S334 TYNOISSI40¥d ¥3IHLO
%000 000 S334 AINYOLLY HIHLO
%000 000 S3ISNIdX3 TYNOISSIH0Hd SIS
%000 000 S334 1VNOISSIH0¥d SINHIA
%.L6'C) 06°L0¥ S3SNIAX3 S.IALSNHL
%00°'S2 00982 NOISSINWOD S.331SN¥L
'SASNIAX3 J1V1S3
%00°001L L6'EPL'ES 'S1d1303Y V101
‘INODNI 31V1S3
10-01-20 :d3A0¥ddV LSn 31va
2€L01-00 :M3GWNN 3SVYO
"ONI ‘NHOMLIN NOILOIdSNI 31IS LNVHONIN :JNVN 3SVD
AddNVYANIT 331SNAL

AYVINNNS 3SVO 1¥0d3¥ TVNId S.331SN¥l



W R

TN W W PV W dW T T

1002 ‘L€ Aew :(¥41) Hoday Jeuld 30 9i1eQ pajosfold Jusiny

100Z 'LE Youe :(¥dl) Hoday [euld J0 93eq pajasfold jeniu)

‘PAA|OSRI BNSS| WIR[O SB U0OS SB ¥ | 3|y 0) Apeay ‘wiejo ajesljdnp yum wajqosd o3 enp N1 Buiy ut pekejsg

:Buiso|p ased Buyoayy saiAnoy Jofepy

(

00°0$ Le'eples 00'G.L$ 00'526°1$ (sanjeA umouyun Buipnjox3) sjelol sjessy L
umouun L6'LS VIN umouun (n) LS3IYILINI | Wi
v 90°/61'} 000 umouun (n} ANN43Y sl 9
vd 000 YO 000 00°000'L 0.1 8bing Jsuueog/yoe xe4 Z'19)uld siendwo) S
v4 000 YO 000 00005 wajshAg suoydeial | ¢
vd 000 YO 000 0o'oog abpuyiui ‘seidog ‘salqel b ‘s)seQ € €
vd 00'568°L va 00°00L 00001 UoIssassod s,1030a U| 3(qeAladsy sjunoddy c
v4 000 va 006 00°S. uossassod sJ0jge( eoUBWY JO yueg }
s)ossy bBujuieway ‘uopueqe (9)$5s8§=vq {sys09 BY)0 pue # oY
JO anjep ssoio ajejs3 ay) ‘uopueqe (e)ygs§=v0 ‘suondwaxg ‘suar] ssa sanjep
/(vd) pasaisiunupy Aq paniadcey ~pauopueqy ‘aaysni} Ag pauluuajaq anfep) pajnpayasun (Anadoid (n) panpayosun puy pajnpayas)
Anng yessy spunjsajes Auadoug anjep jaN pajewys3 fuonnad uoydudsaq Jassy
r 9 S v € z L
00/1€/20 -9)e( Jeg swiejd 10/€2/50 :Buipu3 pousd
00/82/v0  :@¥eq bunealy (e)Lye§

| :abeyd

(3) 00/80/£0:(2) pauaAu0 Jo (3) pajid4
H3NVANIT 30A0r

(0891€9) :edysnul

NIMHOMLIN NOILDO34SNI 3LIS INVHONINW
SyQA 2¢.0¥-00

S3se)) JIssy
310day pue pa0day Apadoa d)e)sy [enplAIpu]
] waoy

:awep 9sen
JJoquiny ased




Le’Evi eS Le'erl’es . sjgyoiqng
Hoday |euld
000 16EvL'e Bunedaid -Bupjosys jseseju) uoN usdO/VINN 85010 99ZL0S1G/ZLEH# UNODDY 0L 10/92/€0
LBEVL'E 0L€ %0001 S! ®)ey Jsalsyuj usiingd Bunsod jssiayu| 1] 10/92/€0
lZoyL'e vy %0008°} 1e Buiisod 3saeyu| MNVE NVLLYHNVIN 3SYHO JHL wi 10/82/20
S8'GEL'E Zv's %0000'Z je Bunsod jsaleyu| MNVE NVLLYHNYN 3SVYHO 3HL w LO/LE/LO
eV 0EL'E 68 %005} °Z e Bunsod jsesayu MNVE NVLLVYHNYA 3SYHO 3HL i 00/62/2L
8sveL'e 06's %000€'Z 1e Builsod jsalajuj MNVE NVLLYHNYW 3SYHO 3HL Wi 00/0€/1 1
89'8LL'E 609 %000€'Z e bupsod 3sase)u| MNVE NVLLYHNYW 3SVYHO JHL iy 00/L€/0L
6SCLL'E 88'G %000€'Z e Bunsod jsaisyu) MNVE NVLIVHNYWN 3SYHO 3HL Wy 00/62/60
1290L'E TR %000€'Z Je Bunisod 1saleyu YNVE NVLLYHNYW 3SYHO 3HL i 00/1€/80
« yzoL'e 902611 BOJAI9S BNUBABY [BUIBI| {o} 00/£2/80
u¥'S06°L zle %000€'Z e Bulisod jsassyu| YNVE NVLLVYHNYW 3SVYHO JHL i 00/1€/20
89'106'L 65 %000€'Z e Buisod jsaisyu MNVE NVLLIVHNYIN 3SYHO 3HL | 00/0€/90
60'968'L 60°E %000¢'C Je Bunsod jsaleyu| YNVE NVLLYHNYIN 3SYHO 3HL W 00/1£/50
00668} 0004 ANZ000# Junooay "ou) 831) Asuol {2} 00/€0/50
006881 00°0v G 100# @10AU| VAON [t} 00/£0/S0
00's¥8'L 00°0F sasudisiug uuy Asjysy uoneiodiod dnois) 1sempiN {2} 00/€0/S0
00'508'} 00'GH VOSP00# IsnD Aypedop seuwer 'V'N ‘BlulojijeD Jo yueg uoun {z} 00/€0/S0
0009t 0005 suofjesuNWWwod asindw| 10§ ASAING a)S uopelsodio) dnois) 1seMpI {2} 00/€0/50
000LL'} 0008 VOZ900# 1oV Japuo 'y sewoyy {2} 00/£0/S0
00°0£9°L 00041 abueyox3 soseWWOD-3 {&} 00/€0/S0
00025’} 00012 VAON {z} 00/€0/50
000LE'} 00662 abueyox3 sasewwiod-3 ¢} 00/€0/50
006404 00'GL0'L abueyox3y yseo 's'n {2} 00/£0/S0
auejeqg junoddy a w uojjoesuesj jo :O_am_._omoa Wwol4 paAladay / O] pied #1994 ajed
e Asuopw sjuawasingsiqg sydiasay 1 (# Jo¥) ‘suel)
L 9 S 14 £ 4 }
V/N :puog ajeredag 10/€2/50 :Buipuz pouad
(Mwiyy eseo sad) 00°000'00€$ -puog Jjuelg ZLb9082-S. :# aj Jokedxey
1un02oY 12BN ABUOW - §9-2ZL0G1SL-CLE Junolay
MNVE NYLLVHNVYIN ISYHD IHL :aleN HHjueg NI'MEOMLIN NOILOI4SNI 311S INVHOYIN ‘auweN asey
(0891£9) ¥3INVANIT 3IDA0F P9sniy S¥A 2eL0V-00 J8quINN 3SeD

-} .ebed

P1093Y SHUIWISINGSI(] puy s3I0y gse)

7 WLIO Y




009N  Wd Z€:Z0 L00Z/EC/SO ‘pajuld

00'0$ L6'EVL'ES syuawasingsiq / s3divaay 13N
000 $10199Q 0} SjuawAhed :ss87
00°0 L6'EPL'e jeyoyqns
LBEYL'E 000 siajsuel| yueg :ss37
00°0$ 1.5 %> L6'EVL'E sviol AINNODJJV
T auejeg Junoddy $ $ uoljoesuell jo uonduosag wold paA@ddy / ol pled # 994D ajeq
oaey Aouol sjuawasingsig sydiaoay j{#sou} | "sueil
_ L 9 § v € (4 b
v/N :puog sjeiedas Lo/€z/s0 :Buipul pousd
(uwi oseo Jad) 00°000°00€$ ‘Pu°H 1quelg Z199092-GL # Q1 1ekedxel
Junoooy 1axe AsuoW - GO-ZL0GISLCLE JUnoIIY
WNVE NV.LLYHNVIN 3SVYHO IHL :aweN yued NI'YHOMLIN NOILO3JSNI 3LIS ANVHOY3IN :owep ased
(0891£9) ¥INVANIT IOAOF H-DO L S¥a ZeL0v-00 dequinN ased

pI039Y SHUIURSINGSIJ PUY s3d1229y yse)d

.z .ebed ré uLIo




( Sevves

00'0% Le'evi'es
L6EPL'e 000 000 99-2205152-Z1LE # BupidaYy)
000 00°0 L6yl S9-ZL0SLSLTLE # VAN
saouejeg sjusawasingsiqg sydiaday SLNNOJJV 11V - V1Ol
UN02IY 18N I8N
00°0% 00°0$ sjuswasingsiq / sydiesay 13N
000 slojgaq 0} sjuawihed :ssa7
000 000 jeyoyqng
000 16°evl'e slajsuel] jueg :ss97
L6°EVL'ES 00°0 L6Epl'e SV.1OLl LNNODOV
uoday teul
LBEVL'E L6EVL'e Buuedaig ‘Bupoay isaseiul uoN uado/FININ 80|10 G9C.0S1LG.LCLE# JUNODJY Woly 10/92/€0
Juejeq Junoddy $ $ uoljoesuel) jo uoldussag w014 paAladay / o] pled #)%99YD ajeq
Bunoayn sjuawasIngsiq sydiaoay ] {# 19y} ‘sueq|
L 9 S v € Z b
V/N :puog 9jesedag 10/¢2/50 :Buipuz poued
(uuny eseo sad) 00°000°'00€$ :Puod JHUElg ZI¥9082-GL :# Q) saAedxe]
Wunoooy Bunoayd - 99-220515L-CLE Junoady
MNVE NVLLYHNVYIN 3SYHO 3HL ‘9WEN Xueg NI'HHOMLIN NOILOIJSNI ALIS INVHOYIN :aweN ased
(0891€9) ¥INVANIT IDA0N 99IsniL Syaczelov-00 dequnN ased
PI023Y SHudWISINGSI(J puy s3dRdYy yse)
-¢ :ebed C uLIoq




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 3.143.97 25% of First $5,000 $786.00

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 0.00 10% of next $45,000 $ 0.00

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 $ 000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ 000
TOTAL COMMISSIONS $ 786.00

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees $ 0.00

Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0.00

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”) $ 90.00

Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”) $ 4290

Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A”) $275.00

Preservation of Estate $ 000

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES: $ 407.90



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Secretarial, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Motion To Abandon Property and Order 125 $13.60
Final Report 225 $25.90
Distribution Checks 10 $ 3.40
TOTALS:
Secretarial Time = 5.5 hours @ $ 50.00/hour $275.00
Copies =360 @ $ .25/page $ 90.00
Postage $ 4290




SECRETARIAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

05/01/00 | Work on Collection of Accounts Receivables 1.5
01/18/01 | Prepare Motion to Abandon & Order 1.0
05/22/01 | Draft Final Report 2.0
05/23/01 | Revise Final Report .5
05/24/01 | Finalize Final Report 0
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report 5

Total Hours: 55




7.

11 U.8.C. Sec. 507{a) (1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (a)
Pregervation of Egtate
Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep

Other (itemize)

QmMm@EOOoDw

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Pogt-Petition taxes and

related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503 (b) (2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

N
SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously

Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 S 0.00 0.00 $ 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
786.00 786.00 0.00 786.00
407.90 407.90 0.00 407.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,193.90 $1,193.90 $0.00 $1,193.90



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid

(Creditor Name)

$0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

t)) 2) (3) 4) %)
Claim No. Amt. Amt. Amt. Due
Claimed Allowed Paid

1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)

2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)

3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)

4. Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)

5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)

6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)

7. Taxes
Section 507(a)(7)

TOTAL: $0.00




EOD FEB 1 401
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TOHFES IS R st
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: § '\( o

5 el
MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION §
NETWORK, INC. § CASE NO. 00-40732

§ (CHAPTER 7)

DEBTOR. §

ORDER OF ABANDONMENT

The Court having considered the Trustee's Notice of Intent to Abandon Property, proper
notice having been given to all interested parties, and no objections being filed, it is hereby

ORDERED. ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Joyce W. Lindauer, Chapter 7 Trustee
herein, is authorized to abandon the Debtors' interest in the following described property:

3 Desks, 4 Table, Copier, Minifridge (located at leased premises), Telephone system

(Located in debtor’s possession). (4) Computer, Printer, (2) Fax Machines, Scanner, and
Surge Protectors (located in debtor’s possession.

Dated: M&d
.[QQMJ// [Z/%m

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTEX JUDGE




JOYCE W. LINDAUER
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE
12900 Preston Road, Suite 930
Dallas, Texas 75230

Telephone:
(972) 503-4033

February 27, 2001

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, TX 75074

Re:  Merchant Site Inspection Network, Inc., Debtor
Case No. 00-40732

Dear Clerk:

aant EITn a0
SLITLD 20

Fii2:13

- Telecopy:
(972) 503-4034

In preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee’s Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,

please indicate below any Court fees which remain to be paid.

Very truly yours,

Legal

Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount $

No

sistant to Joyce W. Lindauer



-~

IN THE UNILED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 00-40732 drs %’W
A
M,
Ap 0 %

form.bill

Merchant Site Inspection Network, Inc. Chapter: 7

Debtor(s)

BILL OF COURT COSTS

To:  Joyce W. Lindauer - Chapter 7 Trustee

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS
NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0.00 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: March 1, 2001
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

By: j\f) N 045&1\}—0;4

Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.

\Le



‘\
Jerrold M. Bell, Esq.
Goldberg & Alexander, P.C.
5924 Royal Lane, Suite 250 FILED
Dallas, Texas 75230 U.S. BANKRUPTC
(214)373-4494 EASTERN DISTRICTYQC;::%
Attorneys for
Airborne Express — APR 13 2001
CLERK, US. sa,, —
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY C v SrnaRUPTCY @
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXA ‘\'@“’\
DALLAS DIVISION
INRE: g Q0-407 32—
MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION §
NETWORK, INC., §
Debtor. §

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM NUMBER 6

TO THE HONORABLE BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

NOW COMES Jerrold M. Bell, of the law firm of Goldberg & Alexander, P.C., and
makes this, his Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Number 6 in this Debtor's Bankruptcy,
allowing the creditor’'s Claim Number 5 as the valid claim.

Respectfully submitted,
GOLDBERG & ALEXANDER, P.C.

BY:

OLD M. BELL/SB#02078200
4 Royal Lane, Suite 250

allas, Texas 75230
(214)373-4494/FAX#(214)373-4493
ATTORNEYS FOR CREDITOR
AIRBORNE EXPRESS/Claim No. 6



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Ea

Page 1 of 3

stern District of Texas

Claims Register Report

00-40732 In re: Merchant Site Inspection Network, Inc.
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 03/08/00
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Debtor Name: Merchant Site Inspection

00 - 40732 Network, Inc.

Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/00
Last Date to File (govt): 10/30/00

Creditor Name: Paychex, Inc.
Suite 1800

100 Kings Highway South

| Rochester, NY 14617

Claim Number: 1

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

Amendment: Amendment of 3

|Claim date: 05/23/00 "

Amount Class

| 1442664 g

Remarks

Total: $ 14,426.64|

_ |

Amount Allowed: N/A

[mou

Description:

Order Action:

Debtor Name: Merchant Site Inspection
Network, Inc.

| 00 - 40732

Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/00
Last Date to File (govt): 10/30/00

Creditor Name: Paychex, Inc.
Suite 1800

100 Kings Highway South
Rochester, NY 14617

Claim Number: 2

|Claim date: 04/17/00 |

{

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:
_ ]
Amendment: Amended by 3

I Amount " Class

Remarks

[ 16,426.64| g

I ]

Total: $16,426.64

lAmount Allowed: N/A

Description:

LOrder Action:

| 00 - 40732

Debtor Name: Merchant Site Inspection

Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/00
Last Date to File (govt): 10/30/00

Network, Inc. 7
| Crfzditor Name: Paychex, Inc. Nature of Claim:
. . Suite 1800 ) :
Claim Number: 3 100 Kings Highway South Deficiency:
gs tughway Unliguidated:

Rochester, NY 14617

Claim date: 04/28/00

Amendment: Amendment of 2
Amendment: Amended by 1

| Amount ” Class Remarks
| 18,414.69 g

Total: $18,414.69

ount Allowed: N/A "Description:

I
=

" Order A ction:

r

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

“Debtor Name: Merchant Site Inspection

Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/00

5/23/2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report —_ Page 2 of 3

IL 00-40732  ||Network, Inc. Last Date to File (govy): 10/30/00
[ - Creditor Name: Sound Property Services, LLC -
. . 3124 Expressway Drive South Nalurg of C"lazm.
Claim Number: 4 Islandia. NY 11749 Deficiency:
’ Unliquidated:
Claim date: 06/13/00
Amount Class [ Remarks
I 225.00]] g
I Total: _$225.00|
llAmount Allowed: N/A || Description: Order Action:
00 - 40732 Debtor Name: Merchant Site Inspection Last Date to File Claims: 07/%0
Network, Inc. Last Date to File (govt): 10/30/00
Credi{or Name: Airborne Freight Corporation Nature of Claim:
Clai . dba Airborne Express ) ;
Claim Number: 5 Hl3,3; gylior Ave,, Ste. 200 Deficiency.
Seattle, WA 98121-1047 Unliquidated:
|Claim date: 07/13/00 ]
I Amount Class Remarks ]
5,487.60 g
Total: $5,487.60

|[Amount Allowed: N/A [Description: Order Action:
00 - 40732 Debtor Name: Merchant Site Inspection Last Date to File Claims: 07/31/00
Network, Inc. _||Last Date to File (govy): 10/30/00
Creditor Name: Airborne Express 1
¢/o Jerrold M. Bell Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 6 ||Goldberg & Alexander, P.C. Deficiency:

5924 Royal Lane, Suite 250 Unliquidated:
Dallas, TX 75230

[Claim date: 09/05/00

——t

[ Amount [ Class [ Ré-l;lirks

| 6,859.53 g

[ Towl $6,3859.53

Il;tmount Allowed: N/A || Description: Claim Withdrawn 4/13/01 Order Action: I
Report Criteria

Claim Number(s):}|All

End of Claims Register Report

PACER Service Center
[ Transaction Receipt

et/ frmvarnor tvalh 11anmrtrte cvomvsr e Fnoes T 7mTonn coaeemd o1 2™ InNnN1



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: )

)

MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION )
NETWORK, INC. ) CASE NO. 00-40732
) (CHAPTER 7)

DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States

Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto

is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

i Balance on Hand

i, Administrative Expenses to be paid
iii. Priority Claims to be paid

iv. Secured Claims to be paid

\2 Unsecured Claims to be paid

Vi. Miscellaneous distributions to be paid

VIL Total Distributions to be made
viii.  Zero Balance

Dated:

$3,143.97
$1,193.90
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$1,950.07
$ 0.00
$3.143.97
$  0.00

Joyce W. Lindauer, Trustee
12900 Preston Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033



Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer

Case:MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION NETWORK, INC.
Case Balance: $3,143.97

Total Proposed Payment: $3,143.97

Remaining Balance: $3,143.97

Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment Funds
Date
Joyce W. Lindauer Admin Ch $407.90 $407.90 $0.00 | $407.90 $407.90 $2,736.07
Exp - Trustee 7
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin Ch | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,736.07
Bankruptcy Court 7
Joyce W. Lindauer Admin Ch $786.00 $786.00 $0.00 | $786.00 $786.00 $1,950.07
Fees - Trustee 7
(Ch?)
Admin Ch $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.07
Fees - Trustee’s 7
Atty (Ch7)
1 Paychex, Inc. Unsecured $14,426.64 | $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.07
2 Paychex, Inc. Unsecured $16,426.64 | $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.07
3 Paychex, Inc. Unsecured $18,414.69 | $18,414.69 | $0.00 | $18,414.69 | $1,488.35 | $461.72
4 Sound Property Unsecured | $225.00 $225.00 $0.00 | $225.00 $18.19 $443.53
Services, LLC
5 Airborne Freight Unsecured $5,487.60 | $5,487.60 | $0.00 | $5,487.60 $443.53 $0.00
6 Airborne Express Unsecured $6,859.53 ] $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total for Case No. 00-40732 $63,034.00 | $25,321.19 | $0.00 | $25,321.19 | $3,143.97 | $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims; | $1,193.90 $1,193.90 $0.00 $1,193.90
Total Priority Claims: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Secured Claims: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $61,840.10 $24,127.29 $0.00 $24,127.29




e

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY_(OURT
F  THE EASTERN DISTRICTOF T. AS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-40732

NETWORK, INC. /
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee's Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public
inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER _ 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALLAS. TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 786.00 407.90
Trustee

Attomey for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 3143.97 $ 0.00 $3143.97

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 24127.29

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report. Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address
within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the
Report and Applications without hearing. If objections are filed. a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 00-40732
(CHAPTER 7)

MERCHANT SITE INSPECTION
NETWORK, INC.

DEBTOR

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expense, and the
Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration. it is

hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustce’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the Trustee. Joyce W. Lindauer. is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustec's
Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



